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General Project Information

Project ID: CWA_WQ Plans
Name: Water Quality, Basin, and Watershed Plans
Type: Water Quality Planning
Subtype: AWQMP Program
Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 11/1/2008

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name Role Status Start Date
EMERSON, JORDAN J COORDINATOR RETIRED 10/5/2010

Helmuth, Lisa D COORDINATOR INACTIVE 11/1/1975

KEALLY, FRANCES E TEAM_MEMBER RETIRED 11/1/2008

MINAHAN, KRISTI L COORDINATOR COMPLETE 11/24/2009
REHWALD, MATTHEW J COORDINATOR RETIRED 11/1/2008

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status

4/14/2017 Lisa Helmuth Active

Actions

Action Detailed Description

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name

10047089 Lake Mendota - Memorial Union Pier

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name

805400 1 Mendota Lake

805400 40 Hoofers Dock Beach, Lake Mendota

Project to track WQ Planning statewide, including basin plans, watershed plans, WQM Plans, TWA/WQ Plans

End Date  Organization Comments

10/17/2011 Wisconsin DNR
12/31/2099 Wisconsin DNR
12/31/2013 Wisconsin DNR
Wisconsin DNR

2/25/2013  Wisconsin DNR

Comments

TWA based plans under development - status link to be
developed

Start Date End Date Status

Comments

Official Name
Lake Mendota

Lake Mendota
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Lab Account Codes

Account Code

Forms

Form Code

CONTINUOUS

Methods
Method Code

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status

Documents
Title

DISSOLVED OXYGEN
MONITORING AND
ENHANCEMENT PLAN:
PRAIRIE DU SAC
HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT

LAKE WISCONSIN - LETTER
FROM WISCONSIN POWER
AND LIGHT CO -
DISSOLVED OXYGEN

LAKE WISCONSIN -
RECOMMENDATIONS TO
ADDRESS DISSOLVED
OXYGEN DEFICIENCY IN
POWERHOUSE DISCHARGE

LAKE WISCONSIN 2010 IW
DOCUMENTATION DATA
DOCUMENTATION FORM

LAKE WISCONSIN IW
DOCUMENTATION DEEP
HOLE DATASET

LAKE WISCONSIN IW
DOCUMENTATION DO
DATASET #2

LAKE WISCONSIN IW
DOCUMENTATION INLAKE
PHOSPHORUS AND
CHLOROPHYLL A DATASET

LAKE WISCONSIN IW
DOCUMENTATION MOON
BAY ALGAE BLOOM
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Description

Form Name

Continuous Data Upload

Method Description

Field ID

Description

DO data from WE Energy

Letter regarding management for low

dissolved oxygen at dam

Letter recommending management for

low Dissolved Oxygen at hydropower

project

Data Documentation Form for Lake
Wisconsin 2010 303(d) listing

data from Deep Hole at Lake Wisconsin Graham, Susan

Dissolved Oxygen download from

SWIMS

Phosphorus and Chlorophyll a data

photo showing algae bloom on Moon

Bay, off Lake Wisconsin

Start Date
Station ID Station Name

Author Published Comments
Natural Resources 11/20/2007
Consulting For
Wisconsin Power And
Light
Wisconsin Power And  11/29/2007
Light Co.
Mead & Hunt, Inc. 9/11/2009
Graham, Susan 11/25/2009

11/24/2009
Graham, Susan 11/24/2009
Graham, Susan 11/24/2009
Graham, Susan 7/16/2008

End Date
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LAKE WISCONSIN W
DOCUMENTATION
PHOSPHORUS AND
DISSOLVED OXYGEN
DATASET

LAKE WISCONSIN IW
DOCUMENTATION
UPSTREAM AND
DOWNSTREAM
PHOSPHORUS AND
CHLOROPHYLL A DATASET

Local Aids Agreement

WATERSHED PLANNING
TRACKING MATRIX (2008)
EXCEL FILE

WQ Planning 2008
Procedures

WR13 MIBI Report 2013

Water Quality Bureau
Watershed Planning
Guidance 2013

Wisconsin Ecological
Landscapes Map

Budget

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

Phosphorus and Dissolved Oxygen data Graham, Susan

Phosphorus and Chlorophyll a data at
upstream and downstream sites from
Lake Wisconsin

Revised version to reflect reduction in
state funds for 2013.

WQ Planning Tracking File

WQ Planning 2008 Procedures

Graham, Susan

Fran Keally

Wt Planning Team

Helmuth, Lisa

Helmuth, Lisa

11/24/2009

11/24/2009

8/30/2012

11/2/2008

11/1/2008

4/21/2013
3/19/2014

8/6/2014
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Budget Description: 1323ZDR

Code
FTE

LTE SAL
LTE FR
LTE IND
LTE TOT
SUPPLY
EQUIP
MILEAGE
MEAL
LODGE
TRAVEL
BUG
OTHER
USGS
TOTAL

Description
FTE Hours
LTE Salary
LTE Fringe
LTE Indirect
LTE Total Cost
Supplies
Equipment
Mileage

Meals

Lodging

Travel Total
Bug Contracts
Other Contracts
USGS Costs
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Quantity Units
Hours

Hours

Miles
Meals

Total Cost (excludes SLOH)

Total WSLH Lab Costs:

Total Budget:

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Source Type

Start Date:

Unit Cost
$0.00
$13.00

$0.72
$9.00

End Date:

Total Cost Comments
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Amount Start Date

End Date



