#### **General Project Information**

Project ID: CWA\_WQ Plans

Name: Water Quality, Basin, and Watershed Plans

Type: Water Quality Planning

**Subtype:** AWQMP Program

Status: ACTIVE

**Start Date:** 11/1/2008

**End Date:** 12/31/2099

Purpose: Project to track WQ Planning statewide, including basin plans, watershed plans, WQM Plans, TWA/WQ Plans

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:

Study Design:

**QA Measures:** 

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
EMERSON, JORDAN J	COORDINATOR	RETIRED	10/5/2010	10/17/2011	Wisconsin DNR	
Helmuth, Lisa D	COORDINATOR	INACTIVE	11/1/1975	12/31/2099	Wisconsin DNR	
KEALLY, FRANCES E	TEAM_MEMBER	RETIRED	11/1/2008	12/31/2013	Wisconsin DNR	
MINAHAN, KRISTI L	COORDINATOR	COMPLETE	11/24/2009		Wisconsin DNR	
REHWALD, MATTHEW J	COORDINATOR	RETIRED	11/1/2008	2/25/2013	Wisconsin DNR	

Project Statuses						
Date	Reported By	Status	Comments			

4/14/2017 Lisa Helmuth Active TWA based plans under development - status link to be developed

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date Status

Monitoring Stations					
Station ID	Name	Comments			
10047089	Lake Mendota - Memorial Union Pier				

Assessment Units				
WBIC	Segment Local Name		Official Name	
805400	1	Mendota Lake	Lake Mendota	
805400	40	Hoofers Dock Beach, Lake Mendota	Lake Mendota	

Lab Account Codes					
Account Code	Description	Start Date End Date			
Forms					
Form Code	Form Name				
CONTINUOUS	Continuous Data Upload				
Methods					

#### Fieldwork Events

**Method Code** 

**Method Description** 

Documents				
Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
DISSOLVED OXYGEN MONITORING AND ENHANCEMENT PLAN: PRAIRIE DU SAC HYDROELECTRIC PROJECT	DO data from WE Energy	Natural Resources Consulting For Wisconsin Power And Light	11/20/2007	
LAKE WISCONSIN - LETTER FROM WISCONSIN POWER AND LIGHT CO - DISSOLVED OXYGEN	Letter regarding management for low dissolved oxygen at dam	Wisconsin Power And Light Co.	11/29/2007	
LAKE WISCONSIN - RECOMMENDATIONS TO ADDRESS DISSOLVED OXYGEN DEFICIENCY IN POWERHOUSE DISCHARGE	Letter recommending management for low Dissolved Oxygen at hydropower project	Mead & Hunt, Inc.	9/11/2009	
LAKE WISCONSIN 2010 IW DOCUMENTATION DATA DOCUMENTATION FORM	Data Documentation Form for Lake Wisconsin 2010 303(d) listing	Graham, Susan	11/25/2009	
LAKE WISCONSIN IW DOCUMENTATION DEEP HOLE DATASET	data from Deep Hole at Lake Wisconsin	Graham, Susan	11/24/2009	
LAKE WISCONSIN IW DOCUMENTATION DO DATASET #2	Dissolved Oxygen download from SWIMS	Graham, Susan	11/24/2009	
LAKE WISCONSIN IW DOCUMENTATION INLAKE PHOSPHORUS AND CHLOROPHYLL A DATASET	Phosphorus and Chlorophyll a data	Graham, Susan	11/24/2009	
LAKE WISCONSIN IW DOCUMENTATION MOON BAY ALGAE BLOOM	photo showing algae bloom on Moon Bay, off Lake Wisconsin	Graham, Susan	7/16/2008	

LAKE WISCONSIN IW DOCUMENTATION PHOSPHORUS AND DISSOLVED OXYGEN DATASET	Phosphorus and Dissolved Oxygen data	Graham, Susan	11/24/2009
LAKE WISCONSIN IW DOCUMENTATION UPSTREAM AND DOWNSTREAM PHOSPHORUS AND CHLOROPHYLL A DATASET	Phosphorus and Chlorophyll a data at upstream and downstream sites from Lake Wisconsin	Graham, Susan	11/24/2009
Local Aids Agreement	Revised version to reflect reduction in state funds for 2013.	Fran Keally	8/30/2012
WATERSHED PLANNING TRACKING MATRIX (2008) EXCEL FILE	WQ Planning Tracking File	Wt Planning Team	11/2/2008
WQ Planning 2008 Procedures	WQ Planning 2008 Procedures	Helmuth, Lisa	11/1/2008
WR13 MIBI Report 2013			4/21/2013
Water Quality Bureau Watershed Planning Guidance 2013		Helmuth, Lisa	3/19/2014
Wisconsin Ecological Landscapes Map			8/6/2014

### Budget

Budget Description: I323ZDR			Start Dat	te: End Date:
Code	Description	Quantity Units	Unit Cost	Total Cost Comments
FTE	FTE Hours	Hours	\$0.00	\$0.00
LTE SAL	LTE Salary	Hours	\$13.00	\$0.00
LTE FR	LTE Fringe			\$0.00
LTE IND	LTE Indirect			\$0.00
LTE TOT	LTE Total Cost			\$0.00
SUPPLY	Supplies			\$0.00
EQUIP	Equipment			\$0.00
MILEAGE	Mileage	Miles	\$0.72	\$0.00
MEAL	Meals	Meals	\$9.00	\$0.00
LODGE	Lodging			\$0.00
TRAVEL	Travel Total			\$0.00
BUG	Bug Contracts			\$0.00
OTHER	Other Contracts			\$0.00
USGS	USGS Costs			\$0.00
TOTAL	Total Cost (excludes SLOH)			\$0.00

Total WSLH Lab Costs: \$0.00

Total Budget: \$0.00

Combined Budgets:\$0.00Combined WSLH:\$0.00Combined Total:\$0.00

Funding						
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date	